that City Council determines is appropriate given the subject's location relative to locations with high 
employment opportunity or job/career training facilities. 

4. Mixed use development rights for parcels assigned CG future land use shall be determined by 
applying a F.A.R. of forty-five hundreds (0.45) for nonresidential uses and a lot size of one thousand 
eight hundred fifteen (1,815) square feet of land area per dwelling unit, exclusive of the land area 
assigned to the nonresidential development. Parcels assigned the CRO future land use are not 
subject to the above land area apportionment formula when being developed with mixed uses

[...]

Land Use I Approval Type I Conditions 

RESIDENTIAL ANO ACCOMMODATION USES 

Dwellings, Multi-Family I p I 
Subject to density limitations in 

section 18-1520. 2 

Sec. 18-1520.4. - DIMENSIONAL AND AREA REGULATIONS. 
(A) MINIMUM LOT REQUIREMENTS. 

1. Lot Area: Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet 
2. Lot Width: One hundred (100) feet. 
3. Lot Depth: One hundred fifty (150) feet. 

(B) MINIMUM YARD SETBACK REQUIREMENTS. 
1. Front Yard Setback: Twenty (20) feet. 
2. Secondary Front Yard Setback: Twenty (20) feet. 
3. Side Yard Setback: